

NOUZEK

*B13150503

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

P/	\GE
	_
	L

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

&H-p ∓0

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	F.(D.B.	FREIGH	ITTERMS
04/05/					,			
BID OPENING DATE:	05/09/	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNI	TPRICE	AN	MOUNT
200000000000000000000000000000000000000								
0001		JB	962-73					
0001	1	3 1	702-73				\$660,3	00_00
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & C	ER PROPE	RTTES	- \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	00.00
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FOR THE	AGENCY	'	
		RTMENT OF						
,	IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO							
	RECLAMATION							
	THE "LITTLE					HOWN AS	'	
E .	THE SITE IS	ł I			l	CO.).		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	·							
	A MANDATORY						IN	
	04/16/07 @ 1		FAILURE T					
	CONFERENCE W	ILL RESULT	IN BID D	ISQUALI	FICATION	•		
	DIDECTIONS T	O DDEDID.						
1	DIRECTIONS T FROM CHARLES		T 110 CO	IITU TO	I O C A N T	N LOCAN		
	TAKE RT. 44	SOUTH APPR	NX. 12 MT	IFS TO	LUGAN. I The inte	N LUGAN	I,	
	WITH RT. 52.							
	APPROX. 10 M							
	GILBERT. TUR	N RIGHT AN	D CONTINU	E ON RT	. 52 SOU	TH APPR	rox	
	8 MILES TO H							
	HUFF CREEK R							
	1-1/2 MILES						[L	
	UP BUFFALO C	REEK RD. A	PPRUX 1-1	/2 MILE	S 10 S11	E I.		
	CONTACT & PH	ONF # . ALI	EN WOOD.	304-465	_1011			
			en wood,	00-1 -105	1711.			
	PLANS AND SP	ECIFICATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM	WVDEP,		
	OFFICE AML&R							
	PH.304-926-0							
	FEE. PAYMEN	T MUST BE	MADE BY C	HECK OR	MONEY O	RDER.		
		SEE REY	VERSE SIDE FOR TO	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		I	
SIGNATURE	10. D. Th.	inter -		TELEPHONE	984-2299	DAT	TE 5/9/07	***************************************
TITLE VICE DOOR	Kin N. 9 Ma					DEGG CHANG		D A BOYE
Vice Pre	esident EN RESPONDING 1	55-074384		י ארביים י	1 .		SES TO BE NOTE	1

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AGENCY Departmen	t of Environmental Protection
BEO/BER# DEP1390	8

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Thaxton Construction Co., Inc.
	ston, WV 25360 , as Principal, and
	Fower Square , Hartford, Connecticut 06183
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State	of <u>Connecticut</u> , with its principal office in the
	nly bound unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee,
in the penal sum of Five percent of bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind outselves, our heirs, administrato	rs, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wi	
Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or pro	posal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter
into a contract in writing for	
DEP13908, Reclamation for disturbance in Wyoming Count	y, Little Huff Creek Complex
NOW THEREFORE	•
NOW, THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or
proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and	
all other respects perform the agreement created by the accept	
an other respects personn and agreement ereated by the dealer	
then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligat	ion shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly
understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any a	
penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	•
The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and a	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond
shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the	time within which the Obligee may accept such bid;
and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extensio	n.
·	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereu	
corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed he	reto and these presents to be signed by their proper
officers, this <u>9th</u> day of <u>May</u> , <u>2007.</u>	
	Thayton Construction Co. Inc. of Signaryille
Principal Corporate Seal	Thaxton Construction Co., Inc. of Sissonville
	(Name of Principal)
	By Darland A. Hank
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	handst be t tesident of Area t tesident.
	President
	Title
Surety Corporate Seal	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
outer, corporate com	(Name of Surety)
	•
	/)

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals - must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218346

Certificate No. 001466694

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

A. L. Stanchina, C. David Thomas, Richard L. Higginbotham, Bunnie Marie Perrine, Jeffery O'Dell, and Robin Hubbard-Sherrod

of the City of	Charleston			, State of	West Virg	inia	, their tru	e and lawful Atto	ornev(s)-in-Fact.
each in their sepa	oligatory in the n	ature thereof o	n behalf of the	Companies in th	eir business of g	uaranteeing the fi	bonds, recognizan delity of persons,	ces, conditional u	ndertakings and
! **!**********	umeneoe a	.	1,11.	Antonia (Antonia)				. 22	nd
day of	vhereor, the	Companies nav	e caused this ins	strument to be si	gned and their co	rporate seals to be	e hereto affixed, tl	118	WARREN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART
uay 01		Fidelity and Fidelity and Seaboard Su	Guaranty Insurety Company	pany trance Company trance Underwr nsurance Compa	iters, Inc.	St. Paul M Travelers (Travelers (uardian Insurance ercury Insurance Casualty and Sur Casualty and Sur tes Fidelity and (Company ety Company ety Company of	
1982 00 1982 00 200 00	1977) E	WCORPORATED EST	STOP MEN TO	CULTURE OF THE STATE OF THE STA	SEALS SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN.	HARTFORD S. CONN.	INCORPORATE SERVICE SE
State of Connecti City of Hartford					Ву:	Georg	Thompson, %	nior Vice President	
On this the	Senior Vice Pres arety Company, S rety Company, T	St. Paul Fire and ravelers Casual	ngton Casualty d Marine Insuranty ty and Surety C	Company, Fidel nce Company, So Company of Ame	ity and Guaranty t. Paul Guardian I erica, and United	Insurance Compa nsurance Compar States Fidelity as	nd Guaranty Com	Guaranty Insuranc ry Insurance Com pany, and that he	e Underwriters, npany, Travelers, as such, being

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13908

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

のエーロ

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP V	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
04/05/										•	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	05/09/	2007	10000000000000		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	IBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	NU CVE	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED						
	NO CAS	II MILL	DL A	CCLII	LD.						
	EXHIBI	T 5									
					IS CONTRA						
	1				YS AFTER						
		EIVED.			THERWISE : R WILL BE						
1	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDE	K MILL BE	CONZID	EKED	NUTICE I	U		
	NOCLL	υ.			,						
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF I	PURCHAS	ING R	ESERVES	THE		
					ONTRACT I						
					F THE MAT						
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	LITY OR	מ סמ	OT CONFO	RM	,	
i	f .	1	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	THE BID	AND	CONTRACT			
	HEREIN	•									
			TUE 0		0T00 00 01						
					CTOR OR SI					,	
					DEPARTME				WAGE		
					OR WYOMING 21-5A, ET		Y, Pu	KSUANI			
	I O NES	· VIKO	T11.TW	CODL	LI DA, LI	, or d .					
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MAI	DE TO A	RBITR	ATION OR			
	INTERE	ST FOR			DUE (EXCE						
					CONTAINE						
					TITUTE OF				S		
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELE	TED.			
1	1	S' COM		1		•					
	A LEKI	IFICAI	E FRU	M WUR	KERS' COMI	PENSAII	ON TH	SUCCESS	FUL.		
	All OF	THE T	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW I	JTII BE	V DE	OUTPEMEN	т .		
		S CONT		CITECI	LD DELOW ,	WILL DE	AKE	MOTIVELLEIA	1		
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDO	OR SHAL	L FUR	NISH PRO	OF		
X				606-X-1-0-X-1	(FRAC AIRE EAR TO	5000000					5.5.5.5.5.5.
SIGNATURE /	n	n 1.	<u> </u>	OEF HE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CON	NUH:IONS:		DATE		
151	llegt	<u>0. In</u>	suton				84-229	9	DATE	5/9/07	
Vice Pro	esident	FE		- 074384	0			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
		ONDING			T NIAME AND /	DDDECC	NICDAC	TE ADOME LA	DELE	D WENDOD!	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 3

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299
THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI
PO BOX 13279
SISSONVILLE WV 25360

SH I

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	:l::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIΔ	B100000000	F.O.B		FDEIG	HTTERMS
04/05/	<u> </u>					Alle Control	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000				III IIII
BID OPENING DATE:	l na consciona de la consciona	05/09	/2007	lesson ver resona		BID	OPEN	NING T	IME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PI	RICE	А	MOUNT
									Ul I li i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
					LIABILITY						
	:			1 1	UNLESS (
					250,000.	AHOUNT		LNSUKA	NCE		
		,			-						
					URANCE:						
					ERS RISK % OF THE						
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				•	
	-										
					ENT (5%) State of						
					D AS A B				CESSFU		
	BIDDER	R SHAL	L ALSO	FURN	ISH A PER	RFORMANC	E BC	OND AN	D LABO		
					OF THE A						
					IN THE FO					K ,	
					AUTHORIZ					н	
			ST VIR			ER OF C					
					CE AND LA DJECTS UN				DND WII ERSONAI		
II.	i .		I	1	NOT ACCE					-	
1	1			l	CE BOND,		f			•	
		4 A T NITE	NANCE	DOND.	A TUO	ON VEAD	M A 7		NOT.		
	1		NANCE NG THE		A TWO (ING SYSTE					r	
			ESSFUL							•	
i	l		*****	****	******	*****	***	****	****	* *	
	EXHIBI	.1 12									
	AML CO	NTRAC	TOR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	1 OMB #1	029-	0119			
					1/2010)]				MUST		
i	ı		3		FORM TO E YOUR EL		,				
1	CONTRA		1		REQUIREN					6.	
i i	1				029-0119						
	<u> </u>		l	SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	 VDITION	S			
SIGNATURE	Ole- A	0. Ih	axtm			TELEPHONE Q	84-22	299	DAT	5/9/07	•
Vice Pro	esident		FEIN	074384	0		<u> </u>		SS CHANG	ES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13908

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS: F.O.B. 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ... Thanton Construction Col., Inc. ... CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: .. WV.025029 ... THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 984-2299 5/9/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Vice President 55-0743840



NOOR

*B13150503

President

<u>Vice</u>

PO BOX 13279

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EN DE OF 60 CH

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 984-2299 5/9/07

55-0743840



NOUZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

304-558-2157

*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.E	1	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/09/	2007			BID	OPENING T	IME (1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	JMBER	UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
	AT TTS	EXPEN	SE.						
	110	(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD SHAL	I NOT F	₿ F
	CONSTR						PERFORMA		
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CO	NTRACT.			
		(D)					EGETATION		
	1			N THE	TECHNIC	AL SPECI	FICATIONS		•
	CUNTAI	NED HE	KEIN.						
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON·						
				CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CANCE	LLED IN W	HOLE OF	
	IN PAR						PURCHASIN		`
							R REMEDY		
							GIVEN NOT		
							CE, (DELI		BY
		MINATE		EIUKN	KECETAL	REQUEST	ED) OF IN	IENI	
	I O I E K	HINAIL	•						
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIB	ILITY OF	THE SUCC	ESSFUL	
	VENDOR	TO:							
		(A)					SION OF H		3
							PMENT AND		
	MAIERI	ALS IU			THE JOB		ED CONCED	HOTTON	
	PERMIT				PERMITS		ED CONSTR	OCITON	
				5 002		•	,		
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:				
					l .		HALL BE I		
							PARED FOR	THE	
	1 .	1		t "LI	TTLE HUFI	- CREEK	COMPLEX"		
	1	T.SAID & SPEC		INCO	RPORATED	HERE TH	BY REFER	ENCE	
							IONS THER		
							AND CONS		
					BY CONSI				
	_								
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	CUMP	LETION:				
	<u>'</u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS		_1
SIGNATURE	elle. il	1 This	etm			TELEPHONE Q	84-2299	DATE	5/9/07
TITLE Vice Dr	ocidon+	FE	IN	074384	ın			ESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
vice Pr	<u>esident</u>	01101110	70-	U/4304	FV	1000000	11100100000		***************************************



>ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

#H-P TO

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

*B13150503

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/		<u></u>				4				
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/09/	2007	Donata de Caración de Cara	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING TIME	0]	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	************	300000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>	1000000000			
		THE	CUNTE	V C T U B	SHALL FU	IDNTCH T	ם ח	ED AN		
	APPL TO				l .		1	SCHEDULE () F	
1	1				E REQUES		1	ORM INCLUI		
								PPLICATION		
	OF PAY				l		L	THE PAYMEN		
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	O DAYS	AFT	ER RECEIP	r of	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.					
	(7) A				ARTIAL PA					
								BASIS, SU	JBMIT	
					SED ON TH					
					OF THE SU			THE AMOUNT L QUANTITY		
					D UPON UN				ruf	
					ASED UPON					
	LKOLK			I, D	HOLD OF OF	· A LOIII		•		
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	/ENDOR/C	ONT	RACTOR FIL	ES	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT			ION, THIS					
	AUTOMA	TICALL	Y NUL	L AND	VOID, AN	ND IS TE	RMI	NATED WITH	TUOL	
	FURTHE	R ORDE	R.							
	REV. 9	/98								
,										
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	ROD	UCTS		
		CEDT II		UTUOD	1755 BV 1	THE DIDE	CTO	D OF THE		
					IZED BY T			R OF THE CTION 2 BE	-1 014	
								PRODUCTS		
								HOSE STEEL		
·	ľ	1					4	S USED USE		
	l.	IS CON				OTATEO		O GOLD GOL	- 20 1.	
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	" MEANS	AN	Y ERECTION	1 OR	
		CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY	/ ADDITI	ON .	TO, ALTERA	ADITA	
		3					ı	ILDING OR		
,		STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING, E	BUT NOT	LIM	ITED TO, F	ROAD	
	<u> </u>			SEEBE	VERSE SIDE FOR	FRMS AND COM		VIS	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE /	., /	11			i en iou viou i OR	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE K	(leg W.	Muc	tn_			9	<u> 984-2</u>	2299		5/9/07
Vice Pre	sident	FE		743840)			ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING -				ADDDECC	INICE	ACE ADOVE I	ADELE	D MENDOD!



*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/09/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,

QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 984-2299 5/9/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Vice President 55-0743840

THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION

DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT



>EZDOR

-

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13908** 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO: ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279 SISSONVILLE WV 25360

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Ó	5/09/	2007			BI	D 0	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				<u>.</u>			351000 FEE			
		AVAI	LABLE	то м	EET CON	ITRACT R	EQU	IREMENTS.		
		OUTDA	0.700							,
								S IN VIOLATI		
						SECTION		IVIL PENALTI	ES	
	FUK	SUANI	IU W	. VA.	CODE S	PECITON	JA-	3-26.		
	REV. 10	/n 1 /n	1							
	10	, 01, 0	•							
	EXHIBIT	7								
	DOMESTI	C ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & ST	EEL IN	PUB	LIC WORKS		
	PROJECT	S								,
	IN ACCO	RDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGI	NIA COD	E 5	-19-1 ET.,SE	Q.,	
								TRUCTION,		
								TENANCE OF		
								AN \$50,000 A		
								ST OF STEEL		
								,000 POUNDS		
								PT ONLY ALUM		
	GLASS,	UK SI	EEL P	KUDUC	IS PRUL	DA OD E	IH	E UNITED STA	IES.	
								PMENT PURCHA LL BE MADE O		
								SS THE COST		· ·
								S THAN 10,00		
	ł .							S PROJECTS.	U	
	IOUNDS	0, 5,	LLL A	KL UJ	LD IN I	ODLIC N	UKK	5 INDULCIS.		
	FOREIGN	MADE	ALUM	TNUM.	GLASS	OR STEE	ı P	RODUCTS MAY	RF	
								RODUCTS IS F		
								SONABLE IF I		
								OR FOREIGN M		
	PRODUCT	s. I	F THE	DOME	STIC AL	.UMINUM,	GL	ASS OR STEEL		
								A "SUBSTANTI		
	LABOR S	URPLU	S ARE	A", A	S DEFIN	IED BY T	HE	UNITED STATE	S	
								AY BE SUPPLI		
	ONLY IF	DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	%30 OR	MO	RE HIGHER IN		
				SEE DE	/EDGE GINE E	OR TERMS AND	COND	ITIONS	505555000050	
SIGNATURE //	/\	1,	<u> </u>	OLE NE	VERSE SIVE F	TELEPHONE	<u></u>		DATE	
	lleg D.	MA	x4n	-	····		98	4-2299	<u></u>	5/9/07
Vice Pr	esident	FE	55-0	743840) .			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		AIDINIO "				UD ADDDE	00 IN	LODAGE ADOVE L		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

*B13150503

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/										
BID OPENING DATE	: Hossossassassassas	05/09/	2007	roccoccionos.	(20000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	3 TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER.	U	NITPRICE		AMOUNT
(10000000000000000000000000000000000000	2 (000000000000000000000000000000000000		1 0000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	DDTCE	THAN T	UE E0	DETCH	MADE DOG	DUCTO				
	PRICE	IHAN	HE FU	KEIGN	MADE PRO	יטטנוס.				
	TE. PE	אדר פודי	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT II	NDED TI	JE ABOVI	=	
					NG OFFICE					
·					EXISTS A				- '	
					EL THAT I				ΞR	
					R DOMESTI					
					WRITING,					
					T BID FOR				cts.	
			1	1	ATE IN TH			EY ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING FC	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.			
	REV. 3	3 / 8 8								
		,, 00								
	EXHIB	T 9								
	NOTICE	FOR 1	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONS	STRUCTIO	ON	
	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA							
·										
					AND/OR A				RED	
					ING SCHED DDENDA FO					
	CUNSIR	COCITON	PRUJ	ECI A	DDENDA FU	K SIAIE	AGENCI	169:		
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	T/FNG	INEER SHA	II PREP	ARF THE	ADDENI	ш	
	•				IES THAT					
	1			t I	THE PROJ			ENDUM AI		
	AND L	ST SHA	LL BE	FORW	ARDED TO	THE BUY	ER IN T	THE STAT	ΓΕ	
		SING D	,		THE ARCHI				ALSO	
	1		1 :		ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGEN	ICY FOR		
	MHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.					
	(2)		- D C		END THE A	DDENDUM	TO 414			
	I .		1		END THE A , IF NECE				,	
	1	IG DATE	1		, IF NECE ENDUM SHO	, ,				
	1				(14) DAYS		KECEIVE TO THE		IE	
								~ L L		
DIOMATURE /	-	Λ J.		SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	Menk) Tha	x In	,		TELEPHONE 9	84-2299		DATE	5/9/07
TITLE Vice Pro	cident	F	EIN 55	074384	n			DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Pre		ONDING			T NIAME AND	ADDDEGO I				



PEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

*B13150503

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/2	2007									-
BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	/2007			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO						
	PENIN	G DATE	■.							
								LEDGED BY		
								SING DIVIS		
1			1	ł .	I.		1	RULES AND		
								DING DOCU	MEN	
					ADDENDUM			THE ONLY		
								SSUED FOR	THE	•
		URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIM	1E AND/OR		
	DATE.									
R	REV. 1	1/96								
	XHIBI.	1 10								
					KEÑOT	STITON	NU.:	DEP1	3908	
	DDEND	1M AC	NOW E	DOENE	A 1 -T-					
A	DDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	Deeme	NI					
-	urbei	DV ACE	NOWE	חכר ח	CCEIDE OF	TUE EO		ITNO OUTOK		
1	DDENDI	IM(C)	VND H	AVE M	ADE THE M	THE FU	LLUW	ING CHECK	ED Ny	,
					SPECIFIC				אויו ע	
	KUFUSI	4L) FL	ANS A	אט לעוו	SECTATO	AIIUN,	EIC.			
	DDENDI	ім мо	10.							
	DDLND	JII 110 .	3.							
N	10. 1	X					•			
		/4			•					
l N	10.2	Χ								
l N	10.3									
N	10.4									
					·					
l N	10.5								l	
									l	
									·	
/				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITION	S		
SIGNATURE	le 10	The	y In			TELEPHONE C	984-2	299	DATE	5/9/07
TITLE	~ ~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	F	EIN	07:00	4.0		707 2	***************************************		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Pres	<u>ident</u>			-074384	40		IN OD		MUES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13908 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-P

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	\$	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
04/05/	2007										
BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2007			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	I NUMBER	L	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
						CONFIRM T			THE		
			,		• •	Helley !	V. M.	extn.	• • • •		
					.]	co conș	truction MPANY	n Co., In	С.		
	·					5/9/07 DA	TE	• • • • • • •	• • • •		
	REV. I	11/96									
				NOT	ICE						
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:					
	F I	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON	EAST				·	
	TUE DI	rn euni	I D. CO	N T A T N	тите т	NFORMATIO	N ON T	UE EACE	O.F.		
						OT BE CON			UF		
	SEALEI	BID									
	BUYER				CB-23						
GIOMATINE :				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE // ///	enD.	Insits	<u>~_</u>			TELEPHONE	984-2299		DATE	5/9/07	
Vice Pro	<u>ésident</u>	FEI	₅₅₋	074384	.0		A	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



*B13150503

PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI

25360

304-984-2299

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

,									
DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		5/09/	2007			BTD	 OPENING TIM	IF OT	:30PM
LINE	QUANT		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1 0000000000000000000000000000000000000								
	RFQ. NO	.:			DEP13908				
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		05/09/200	0 7	·		
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
					·		,		
	DIEACE	DDOVT	DE A	EAV N	HMDED TN	CASE IT	IS NECESSA	DV	
					NG YOUR I		15 NECESSA	K I	
		984	-2334_					-	
	CONTACT	PFRS	ON (P	IFASE	PRINT CI	FARLY):			
			ley Th			LLAKEI			
								-	
							•		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP13	908 *****	TOTAL:	\$660,300.00
							,		
					,				
		·							
/	<u> </u>			SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR:	<u> </u>	l NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	lleg D.		kton			TELEPHONE 98	84-2299	DATE	5/9/07
Vice Pre				074384					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10711		NICHAIO "	TO DEO	INIOED	TAIAAAT AAID	ADDDCOOL	MIODAOE ADOLA		D 11 /22 LID 0 DI

Little Huff Creek Complex Addendum #1 Requisition # DEP 13908

Contractor's Bid Sheet - 4/18/07

A A C. AND T. See Angular		فحرد بالماري بياني الم		and the second	
Company Name:	Thaxton	Construction	Co.,	Inc.	

Address: 1 Whitetail Lane

Charleston, WV 25312

ITEM NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. QUANTITI DESCRITION UNITARCE	
	12/20111
1.0 Lump Sum MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID) LS \$	F 000 00
	5,000.00
	5,000.00
	5,000.00
	5,000.00
	5,000.00
	10,000.00
	7,800.00
	35,000.00
	28,000.00
7.4 500 L.F. TYPE IV CHANNEL 80.00 \$ 4	0.000.00
7.5 700 L.F. TYPE V CHANNEL 80.00 \$ 5	6.000.00
7.6 600 L.F. TYPE VI CHANNEL 90.00 \$ 5	4.000.00
1 1 1	20.000.00
	7,000,00
	2,000.00
	8,750.00
	0.000.00
	8,000.00
	25,000.00
	3.750.00
	0.000.00
	0.000.00
	0.000.00
	0.000.00
\$	0,000.00
\$	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
\$ \$	
\$	
TOTAL \$ 66	0.300.00

0.2

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

Vice President

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Thaxton Construction Co., Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0743840
Address: P.O. Box 13279
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-2299
Fax No.: 984-2334 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Kelley D. Thaxton</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

IMPORTANT!

5/9/07

Date

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Killey D. Thax In
Signature

Date: 9-May-2007

Applicant Violator System
Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:43:33 Page: 1

(141839) THAXTON CONSTR CO INC

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Des Cod	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
141841 141841 141842 141842 141844	THAXTON, GARLAND THAXTON, GARLAND THAXTON, KELLEY D THAXTON, KELLEY D WILKINSON, CHESTE THAXTON, LESTER I	D PRS D TRS SEC VI R H COI	-Aug-1995 -Mar-2001 -Mar-2001 -Aug-1995 -Mar-2001 -Aug-1995 -Aug-1995		100%	

Part D.		
Contractor Name:		 ***************************************

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	T-11
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ No.	DEP13908

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Thaxton, Construction Co., Inc.</u>	
Authorized Signature: Kully D. Maxin	Date: <u>5/9/0</u> 7
No Daht Affidavit (Pavisad 10/13/06)	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13908

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*B13150503 304-984-2299 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H - P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T O CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	0.0001.01401.00000000000000000000000000	IEH	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/24/											
BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007			le constant de la co		BID	OPE	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN)TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITI	EM NUMBE	A		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	****	****	ממא צ	ENDUM	NO 1	***	~ ~ ~	· * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
		*****	****	× ADD	CHDON	NO. I	. ***	* * *	****	* * * *	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E LITT	TLE HU	FF CR	FFK	PROJECT AS	ς Δ	
									E ON 04/16		
										•	
	ADDEND	UM INC	LUDES	A RE	VISED	BID F	ORM A	ND	INFORMATION	1	
	ABOUT	OBTAIN	ING T	HE CU	RRENT	WAGE	RATES	•			
	ADDEND	UM INC	LUDES	THE	PRE-BI	ID SIG	N-IN	SHE	ETS.		
	RTD DA	TE AND	UDEN	THC T	TME DE	- M A T N	0 = (0 0	/07	' a 1:30 PM		
	DID DA	IE AND	OFEN	TIAR I	THE KE	THAIN	05/09	/ U /	@ 1:30 PM	•	
	****	*****	****	** NO	OTHER	5 СНФИ	GES *	* * *	**********	****	
					• · · · · · · ·	Cilian)	~ ~ ~			
}											
							İ				
0001			JB		962-73	ζ.	İ		•		
		1			, o	•	-				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& отн	FR	PROPERTIES		
								_,,			
			l	1					•		
		Ì		İ					•		
		}									
				l							
<u> </u>			<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	S AND CON	סודומ	NS		
SIGNATURE //	0 1	16.	<u> </u>				DUONE	33455540		DATE	F /0 /07
TITLE // W	lly D.	SILVEY	<u>m</u>				9	84-2	2299		5/9/07
Vice $^{\iota}$ Pre	<u>side</u> nt		55-0	743840					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NIDINIO 7				AND ADI	DEGG	NOC	DACE ADOVE LA		

Little Huff Creek Complex

Page 1 of 2 003

to St/Klity 4/17/07

Pre-Bid Conference

SIGN IN SHEET

11/1/10

	Re	quest for Proposal No.	3908 Date: <u>4//6/</u>	
		m & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
	1.	BAINES EXC. INC. ROBERT BAINES	F.O. BOX 13384 Sissonville WVA 25360	T: <u>304-984-1</u> 725 F: <u>304-984-0</u> 074
	2.	BREEN MOUNTAINGO DAVID H. BOWMAN	511 50th STREET Charlestown 25304	T: <u>304 925 ⁶²53</u> F:9230
	3.	FAGLE EXCAUATION INC SEORGE FRESHOLD	C. P.O.BOX 218 KEWWA, WV 25248	T: (304) 372-4378 F(304) 372-4378
	4.	Hull's Contracting Inc Roger Hall	Buckhannon, wu 26201	T:(304) 472-6408 F:(304) 473-1722
þ			Welch WV 24801	T364-320-3961 F204436 5711
	6.	Lineville Paying VEXCHAING	P.O. Box 1290 Pineville NV 24874	T: 304-132-8303 F: 304-732-1855
	7.	M'Court & Son Const. In Gary Long	c. 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	T: <u>304 765-5288</u> F: <u>304 765-52</u> 93
•			Charleston WV 25360	
•	9. Ži	EasternArrow Corp. INC. P. 25040 Jann Wardwill	Po Bol 365 Charlton Hts. WW	T: 332 5522 F: 332 5526
			PO BX 13015 Sissonville, WV 28360	

Please print or write legibly. The fax number is essential to contact the attendees in a timely manner.

Liftle Huff Creek Complex

Pre-Bid Conference									
51	G	N		N	S	H		E	

Page	<u>_Z</u>	of	-	
0.00			004	

[Please Print]

	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					
Request for Proposal No.:	Date: 4/16/67					
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers				
1. Cowgid up Inc. Matt Stancvich	P.O. Box 243 Simpson us 26435	T:(<u>304) 739-</u> 4397 F: <u>(304) 739</u> -479				
2. Breakaway Inc. Doug ViweENF	1075 010 Tumpike Rd Sulton W 26601	T: <u>-765-53/7</u> F: <u>765-5379</u>				
3.		T: F:				
4.		T: F:				
5.		T:				
6.	·					
Jite, AML no Contractors.	a specs at the Pre eeds to invoice these	e-1.Bid F:				
8.						
9.		T: F:				

Please print or write legibly. The fax number is essential to contact the attendees in a timely manner.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13908 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-2299 *B13150503 THAXTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC SI PO BOX 13279

25360

SISSONVILLE WV

Vice President

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

T

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VÍA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	105/00	/2007 	BID	OPENING TIME	-01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	***** ADI	ENDUM NO. 2 ***	****	***
	OF 'UNBALAN	ted bids' i	TO DELETE ANY VEROM THE MANDATORE LITTLE HUFF PR	Y PRE-BID MEE	r-
	BIDS' IS HE	EBY STRICE	LANATION OF THE SEN FROM THE RECO DS TO THE RFQ.	1	CED
	BID DATE ANI	OPENING :	IME REMAIN 05/09	/07 AT 1:30 P	4.
	*****	*****	O OTHER CHANGES	*****	* * * *
			·		
	,				
SIGNATURE /			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE - 40 40-
1 /4	elen D. Tha	vtn_	, g	84-2299	5/9/07

55-0743840